RMISASkiing.com ¢ @RMISA

The 70th Annual RMISA Championships
2019 NCAA West Regional Championships

Hosts: University of Alaska Anchorage & University of Alaska Fairbanks

Alpine: Aleyska Ski Area * Giant Slalom Feb. 22, 2019 « Slalom Feb. 24, 2019
Nordic: Government Peak & Kincaid Park ¢ Freestyle Feb. 20, 2019 ¢ Classic Feb. 22, 2019

TEAM SCORES
NORDIC ALPINE
FS CL GS SL PTS
Rk. School M W M W W M W M | TOTAL | BACK
1 UTAH 71 99 77 105 72 93 68 86 671 -
2 COLORADO 90 78 84 87 59 85 79 47 609 62
3 NEW MEXICO 85 36 87 51 64 53 69 78 523 148
4 ALASKA ANCHORAGE 73 64 52 60 77 62 53 72 511 160
5 DENVER 38 78 53 44 77 41 65 40 436 235
6 MONTANA STATE 48 45 60 7 25 65 53 56 423 248
7 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 49 54 41 36 - - - - 182 489
8 WESTMINSTER - - - - 20 45 20 50 135 536
9 COLORADO MOUNTAIN - - - - 0 10 14 25 49 622
STANDINGS
Nordic Point Leaders UU 352, CU 339, UNM 259, UAA 247 MSU 224, DU 213, UAF 182
Nordic Women UU 204, CU 165, UAA 122, DU 122, MSU 115, UAF 92, UNM 88
Nordic Men CU 174, UNM 172, UU 148, UAA 125, MSU 108, DU 91, UAF 90
Alpine Point Leaders UuU 319, CU 270, UAA 264, UNM 264, DU 223, MSU 199, WMC 135, CMC49
Alpine Women DU 142, UU 140, CU 138, UNM 133, UAA 130, MSU 78, WMC 40, CMC 14
Alpine Men UU 179, UAA 134, CU 132, UNM 131, MSU 121, WMC 95, DU 81, CMC 35
Men Point Leaders Uu 327, CU 306, UNM 303, UAA 259, MSU 229, DU 172, WMC 95, UAF 90, CMC 35

Women Points Leaders UuU 344, CU 303, DU 264, UAA 252, UNM 220, MSU 194, UAF 92, WMC 40, CMC 14



RMISASkiing.com ¢ @RMISA

The 70th Annual RMISA Championships
2019 NCAA West Regional Championships

Hosts: University of Alaska Anchorage & University of Alaska Fairbanks
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Wednesday, February 20, 2019 « Government Peak Recreation Area

Men’s 10K Freestyle
TEAM: CU 90, UNM 85, UAA 73, UU 71, UAF 49, MSU 48, DU 38
RK.

Name
Erik Olsvik Dengerud

Ricardo Izquierdo-Bernier

Sigurd Roenning
Kornelius Groev
Sondre Bollum

Ola Jordheim
Bjorn Riksaasen
Toomas Kollo

Max Donaldson
Andrew Potyk

Ti Donaldson
Jacob Engstroem
Logan Diekmann
Wyatt Gebhardt

Eli Jensen

Johan Eirik Meland
Noel Keeffe

JC Schoonmaker
Maximilian Bie
Seiji Takagi

Ole Kirkeng

Simon Zink
Arnaud Guyon
Borgar Norrud

Ty Godfrey

Alvar Johannes Alev
Karsten Hokanson
Lars Hannah
Tristan Sayre
Logan Mowry
Lukash Platil

Ben Berend

Austin Huneck
Nicholas Sweeney*
Tracen Knopp
Tyler Terranova
James Colfer
Patrick Marbacher*
Josiah Alverts™
Evan Barbier*

5/10K Freestyle Races (Interval Start)

Team
Cu
UNM
UAA
UNM

Time
26:51.3
27:05.7
27:19.6
27:26.6
27:29.7
27:35.2
27:43.7
27:46.5
27:53.3
28:04.5
28:07.1
28:11.1
28:18.4
28:19.4
28:25.2
28:30.7
28:33.5
28:35.9
28:39.0
28:44.6
28:45.1
28:47.7
28:49.9
28:51.5
28:53.3
28:57.4
29:01.2
29:14.9
29:19.4
29:29.4
29:36.1
30:00.0
30:13.1
30:15.7
30:35.3
30:54.8
31:04.9
31:49.7
32:09.0
32:38.3

Pts
40
37
34
31
29
27
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Women’s 5K Freestyle
TEAM: UU 99, CU 78, DU 78, UAA 64, UAF 54, MSU 45, UNM 36
RK.

Name

Guro Jordheim
Julia Richter
Christina Rolandsen
Jasmi Joensuu
Taeler McCrerey
Hedda Baangman
Casey Wright

Kati Roivas
Karianne Moe
Mariah Bredal
Anja Maijala
Michaela Keller-Miller
Anna Darnell
Natalie Hynes
Kristine Karsrud
Anne Siri Lervik
Leah Lange
Kathleen O’Connell
Jenna DiFolco
Emma Tarbath
Natalia Mueller
Ezra Smith

Anna Fake
Savanna Fassio
Dariya Kuznetsova
Julie Stendahl Spets
Hanna Rudd
Brenna Egan

Kelly Koch

Sadie Cotton
Hannah Deuling
Kirsys Campbell
Sage Robine
Gracelynn Shanley
Grace Miller

Team

Time
15:05.6
15:15.3
15:23.6
15:27.7
15:44 4
15:49.7
15:50.6
15:51.7
15:55.5
16:01.1
16:01.7
16:02.5
16:04.3
16:07.2
16:10.3
16:13.5
16:14.3
16:16.8
16:18.7
16:21.9
16:23.4
16:24.0
16:36.9
16:37.7
16:43.8
16:44.3
16:54.9
17:25.6
17:26.1
17:51.4
18:28.9
18:46.2
19:12.6
19:17.7
22:45.7

Pts
40
37
34
31
29
27
25
23
22

21
20
19

18
17

16

15

10



The 70th Annual RMISA Championships
2019 NCAA West Regional Championships

RMISASkiing.com « @RMISA

Hosts: University of Alaska Anchorage & University of Alaska Fairbanks

Women’s 15K Classic

15/20K Classic Races (Mass Start)
Friday, February 22, 2019  Kincaid Park

TEAM: UU 105, CU 87, MSU 71, UAA 60, UNM 51, DU 44, UAF 36

Rk.

Bib
5

13

Name
Julia Richter
Hedda Baangman
Karianne Moe
Guro Jordheim
Christina Rolandsen
Anna Fake
Leah Lange
Emma Tarbath
Casey Wright
Mariah Bredal
Julie Stendahl Spets
Anne Siri Lervik
Michaela Keller-Miller
Kathleen O Connell
Ezra Smith
Kristine Karsrud
Anna Darnell
Natalia Mueller
Dariya Kuznetsova
Savanna Fassio
Jenna DiFolco
Natalie Hynes
Kelly Koch
Brenna Egan
Hanna Rudd
Hannah Deuling
Gracelynn Shanley
Sage Robine
Kirsys Campbell
Catherine Reed-Metayer
Sadie Cotton
Quinn Lehmkuhl

Team

Time

44:48.2
45:31.3
45:46.1
45:47.2
46:30.6
46:39.9
46:55.3
47:00.8
47:16.9
47:19.8
47:20.4
47:20.5
47:29.9
47:50.9
48:38.0
48:39.1
49:10.1
49:23.8
49:25.1
49:28.3
49:54.0
50:00.4
50:55.3
51:47.9
52:20.0
53:27.7
53:55.9
54:11.7
54:48.9
56:00.3
56:48.7
56:57.1

Men’s 20K Classic

TEAM: UNM 87, CU 84, UU 77, MSU 60, DU 53, UAA 52, UAF 47

Rk.

Bib
56
54
78
51
60
59

Name

Kornelius Groev
Ricardo Izquierdo-Bernier
Erik Olsvik Dengerud
Alvar Johannes Alev
Logan Diekmann
Ty Godfrey
Maximilian Bie

Ola Jordheim
Borgar Norrud
Toomas Kollo
Bjorn Riksaasen
Noel Keeffe

Ole Kirkeng
Sondre Bollum
Sigurd Roenning
Ti Donaldson

Eli Jensen

Lukash Platil

Seiji Takagi

Jacob Engstroem
JG Schoonmaker
Logan Mowry
Nicholas Sweeney
Andrew Potyk

Max Donaldson
Johan Eirik Meland
Austin Huneck
Lars Hannah
Wyatt Gebhardt
Ben Berend

Josiah Alverts™
Tracen Knopp*
Karsten Hokanson
Arnaud Guyon
Tyler Terranova
James Colfer*
Tristan Sayre
Marcus Deuling
Patrick Marbacher*
Evan Barbier*
Brandon Herhusky

Team
UNM

Time
52:44.0
52:44.5
52:44.7
52:53.9
52:55.2
52:56.7
52:58.8
53:08.2
53:57.1
54:14.6
54:16.5
54:36.6
54:44.8
54:46.8
55:21.9
55:22.5
55:24.2
55:26.7
56:01.9
56:09.0
56:22.8
56:26.7
56:30.7
56:39.2
5711.6
57:15.4
57:33.4
58:12.2
58:12.6
58:27.7
59:05.0
59:19.2
59:29.7
59:32.9
59:40.5
59:59.2

1:00:07.7
1:01:31.0
1:02:42.2
1:04:59.0
1:05:49.3

Pts
40
37
34
31
29
27



RMISASkiing.com ¢ @RMISA

The 70th Annual RMISA Championships
2019 NCAA West Regional Championships

Hosts: University of Alaska Anchorage & University of Alaska Fairbanks

Giant Slalom Races

Women’s Giant Slalom
TEAM: UAA 77,DU 77, UU 72, UNM 64, CU 59, MSU 25, WMC 20

Rk. Bib Name

1 3 Andrea Komsic

2 2 Tuva Norbye

3 5  Eirin Engeset

4 4 Sona Moravcikova

5 7 Georgia Burgess

6 12 LiDjurestaal

7 13 Mia Henry

8 8 Andrea Arnold

9 32 Kathryn Parker
10 22  Kristina Natalenko
11 21 Juliette Gauthier
12 15 Nora Christensen
13 17  Katharine Irwin
14 25 Kaitlyn Harsch
15 19  Alix Wells
16 18  Julie Mohagen
17 14  Chloe Margue

Did Not Finish (First Run)
36  Madison Muxworthy
28  Giulia Lorini
27 Anne-Solene Bregou
16  Kristine Aasberg
11 Antonia Wearmouth
10  Haley Cutler
1 Rebecca Fiegl
Did Not Finish (Second Run)
24 Anika Angriman
20  Olivia Gerrard
9  Stef Fleckenstein
6  Mikaela Tommy

Fastest Runs
Andrea Komsic, DU
Mikaela Tommy, CU
Eirin Engeset, UU
Tuva Norbye, DU

Sona Moravcikova, UNM

1:16.81
1:17.18
1:17.22
1:17.23
1:17.76

Team Runi

Run2
1:16.88
1:17.22
1:17.47
1:17.25
1:18.34
1:18.68
1:18.50
1:19.74
1:19.42
1:19.30
1:19.57
1:19.39
1:20.35
1:19.96
1:19.67
1:24.28
1:29.77

1:16.81
1:17.23
1:17.22
1:17.76
1:19.10
1:19.29
1:19.48
1:19.02
1:19.78
1:20.24
1:20.30
1:20.63
1:20.51
1:21.38
1:21.71
1:23.08
1:20.08

1:22.01
1:21.31
1:18.85
1:17.18

Andrea Komsic, DU
Tuva Norbye, DU

Sona Moravcikova, UNM

Eirin Engeset, UU
Georgia Burgess, UAA

Total Pts
2:33.69 40
2:34.45 37
2:3469 34
2:35.01 31
2:37.44 29
2:37.97 27
2:37.98 25
2:38.76 23
2:39.20 22
2:39.54 21
2:39.87 20
2:40.02 19
2:40.86 18
24134 17
2:41.38
2:47.36 16
2:49.85 15

1:16.88
1:17.22
1:17.25
1:17.47
1:18.34

Friday, February 22, 2019 ¢ Aleyska Ski Resort

Men’s Giant Slalom

TEAM: UU 93, CU 85, MSU 65, UAA 62, UNM 53, WMC 45, DU 41,CMC 10
Team Runi

Rk. Bib Name
1 4 Addison Dvoracek
2 2 Joachim Lien
3 5  Max Luukko
4 10 Filip Forejtek
5 6  Tobias Kogler
6 7 Aage Solheim
7 14 Sky Kelsey
11 Liam Wallace
9 1 Vegard Busengdal
10 24  Florian Szwebel
11 9  Joey Young
12 18 Martin Arene
13 12 Tyler Theis
14 8  Morten Bakke
15 19  Linus Walch
16 26  Oskar Voello
17 17 Teddy Takki
18 33  Dominic Unterberger
19 21 Olav Sanderberg
20 27  Anthony Naciuk
21 38  Tristian Lane
22 35 Tomas Birkner de Miguel
23 23 Mikkel Wahl
24 37 Nicolas Veth
25 22 Ty Sprock
26 25 Alex Barounos
27 44  TaiJuneau
28 16  Raffael Breu
29 43 Tommy Anderson
Did Not Finish (First Run)
55 Devin Hope
51  Sigurdur Hauksson
46  Garrett Black
39 Max Bervy
36  Michael Soetaert
28  Patrick Carry
20  Didrik Nilsen
15 Huston Philp
13 Simon Fournier
Did Not Start (First Run)
42  Bobby Moyer
3 Mark Engel
Did Not Finish (Second Run)
52  Kristinn Audunsson
29  Harrison Goss
Fastest Runs
Addison Dvoracek, UU 1:12.01
Filip Forejtek, CU 1:12.54
Joey Young, CU 1:12.60
Liam Wallace, UAA 1:12.64
Vegard Busengdal, UNM 1:12.71

uu
uu
cu
cu
DU
MSU
UAA
UAA
UNM
MSU
cu
WMC
UNM
MSU
uu
WMC
cu
UAA
UNM
UAA
DU
uu
WMC
UNM
uu
UNM
CMC
WMC
UNM

CMC
CMC
CMC
cu
UAA
MSU
UAA
uu
DU

cu
uu

CMC
CMC

1:12.01
1:12.87
1:12.74
1:12.54
1:13.40
1:12.96
1:12.81
1:12.64
1:12.71
1:13.28
1:12.60
1:13.54
1:14.50
1:13.97
1:13.93
1:13.65
1:13.79
1:14.56
1:14.01
1:14.80
1:14.68
1:14.24
1:14.32
1:14.25
1:14.39
1:14.96
1:16.28
1:15.49
1:16.52

1:17.83
1:15.73

Run2
1:13.05
1:12.97
1:13.57
1:14.03
1:13.63
1:14.26
1:14.43
1:14.60
1:14.59
1:14.05
1:14.82
1:13.99
1:13.59
1:14.16
1:14.35
1:14.68
1:14.78
1:14.11
1:14.70
1:14.10
1:14.24
1:14.73
1:14.72
1:15.12
1:15.12
1:14.73
1:15.69
1:17.07
1:16.67

Joachim Lein, UU
Addison Dvoracek, UU
Max Luukko, CU

Tyler Theis, UNM
Tobias Kogler, DU

Total Pts
2:25.06 40
2:25.84 37
2:26.31 34
2:26.57 31
2:27.03 29
2:27.22 27
2:2724 24
2:27.24 24
2:2730 22
2:27.33 21
2:2742 20
2:2753 19
2:28.09 18
2:28.13 17
2:28.28 16
2:28.33 15
2:28.57
2:28.67 14
2:28.71 13
2:28.90
2:28.92 12
2:28.97
2:29.04 11
2:29.37
2:29.51
2:29.69
2:31.97 10
2:32.56
2:33.19

1:12.97
1:13.05
1:13.57
1:13.59
1:13.63



RMISASkiing.com ¢ @RMISA

The 70th Annual RMISA Championships
2019 NCAA West Regional Championships

Hosts: University of Alaska Anchorage & University of Alaska Fairbanks

Sunday, February 24, 2019 ¢« Aleyska Ski Resort

Slalom Races

TEAM: CU 79, UNM 69, UU 68, DU 65, UAA 53, MSU 53, WMC 20, CMC 14

Rk. Bib Skier

6 Jocelyn McCarthy
1 Rebecca Fiegl

13 Andrea Komsic

5  Tuva Norbye

16 Mikaela Tommy
15  Stef Fleckenstein
3 Eirin Engeset

7 Nora Christensen
12 Kristine Aasberg

OCOoONOOTWwN —

10 25 Andrea Arnold
11 28 Kathryn Parker
12 18 Anne-Solene Bregou
13 19 Georgia Burgess
14 20 Olivia Gerrard
15 26 Alix Wells
16 24 Haley Cutler
17 27 Kristina Natalenko
18 29 Antonia Wearmouth
19 17 Julie Mohagen
20 14 LiDjurestaal
21 31 Chloe Margue
22 34 Madison Muxworthy
23 11 MiaHenry
24 23 Katharine Irwin
Did Not Finish (First Run)

2 Kaitlyn Vesterstein

10  Anika Angriman

21 Kaitlyn Harsch
Did Not Finish (Second Run)

4 Sona Moravcikova

8  Juliette Gauthier

9  Giulia Lorini
Fastest Runs
First Run
Tuva Norbye, DU 5459
Sona Moravcikova, UNM 55.05
Jocelyn McCarthy, MSU 55.08
Rebecca Fiegl, UNM 55.10
Andrea Komsic, DU 55.65

Team Runi Run2
MSU  55.08 55.98
UNM 5510 56.04
DU 55.65  55.76
DU 5459  57.04
cu 55.70  55.94
cu 56.36  55.85
uu 56.14  56.29
cu 56.07  56.64
uu 57.79  56.36
cu 57.85 57.48
uu 58.70  56.82
WMC 5755  58.11
UAA 5877 57.56
cu 5839 57.94
UAA 5945 5787
UNM 5958  59.95
UAA 5840 5829
UNM 1:01.30 58.10
UU 1:00.05 1:01.02
UAA 1:.04.45 56.65
UNM 1:02.12  59.27
CMC 1:08.08 1:02.60
MSU 1:18.89  56.54
UNM 1:26.23 1:00.42
uu
WMC
cu
UNM  55.05
WMC  56.41
WMC  56.30
Second Run

Andrea Komsic, DU
Stef Fleckenstein, CU
Mikaela Tommy, CU
Jocelyn McCarthy, MSU
Rebecca Fiegl, UNM

* denotes skiier not scoring for respective team.

Total
1:51.06

55.76
55.85
55.94
55.98
56.04

14
13

TEAM: UU 86, UNM 78, UAA 72, MSU 56, WMC 50, CU 47, DU 40, CMC 25

Rk. Bib Skier
1 5  Simon Fournier
2 16 Liam Wallace
3 7 MarkEngel
4 4 Joachim Lien
5 1 Vegard Busengdal
6 2 Olav Sanderberg
7 9 Aage Solheim
8 8 Martin Arene
9 6 AlexBarounos
10 13 Addison Dvoracek
11 10 Anthony Naciuk
12 3  Joseph Young
13 15 Huston Philp
14 20 Morten Bakke
15 23  Tyler Theis
16 12 Raffael Breu
17 19  Teddy Takki
18 38 Michael Soetaert
19 17  Tomas Birkner De Miguel
20 47 Harrison Goss
21 22 Ty Sprock
22 29 Nicolas Veth
23 26  Florian Szwebel
24 37 MaxBervy
25 44 TaiJuneau
26 28 Max Luukko
27 25 Dominic Unterberger
28 30 Linus Walch
29 21 Oskar Voello
30 35 Tommy Anderson
Did Not Start (First Run)
37  Bobby Moyer
Did Not Finish (First Run)

11 Tobias Kogler
31  Tristan Lane
33 Sky Kelsey
43  Garett Black
47  Kristinn Audunsson
55  Devin Hope
Did Not Finish (Second Run)
14 Mikkel Wahl
24 Patrick Carry

Disqualified (Second Run)
18  Filip Forejtek

Fastest Runs

First Run

Simon Fournier, DU 55.24
Olav Sanderberg, UNM 52.36
Martin Arene, WMC 52.39
Liam Wallace, UAA 52.52
Vegard Busendgal, UNM 52.70

Team Run1  Run2
DU 52.24 51.88
UAA 5252 51.98
uu 52.84 51.98
uu 5340 51.44
UNM 52.70 52.24
UNM 52.36 52.74
MSU 53.31 52.09
WMC 52.39 53.07
UNM 53.57 51.97
uu 53.85 51.78
UAA 53.15 5254
CU 53.09 52.71
uu 54.03 51.82
MSU 5462 51.32
UNM 54.74 5143
WMC 54.24 5217
cu 54.80 51.83
UAA 54.76 52.34
uu 55.24 52.16
CMC 55.24 52.26
uu 55.60 51.99
UNM 56.04 52.02
MSU 54.34 53.81
CU 55.79 52,59
CMC 56.80 52.20
cu 55.55 57.26
UAA  1:01.69 52.90
UUu  1:.06.37 54.25
WMC 1:16.21 53.90
UNM  1:23.82 53.69
cu
DU
DU
UAA
CMC
CMC
CMC
WMC 52.97
MSU 55.29
CU  1:.04.99
Second Run

Morten Bakke, MSU
Tyler Theis, UNM
Joachim Lein, UU
Addison Dvoracek, UU
Huston Philp, UU

* denotes skiier not scoring for respective team.

Total
1:44.12
1:44.50
1:44.82
1:44.84
1:44.94
1:45.10
1:45.40
1:45.46
1:45.54
1:45.63
1:45.69
1:45.80
1:45.85
1:45.94
1:46.17
1:46.41
1:46.63
1:47.10
1:47.40
1:47.50
1:47.59
1:48.06
1:48.15
1:48.38
1:49.00
1:52.81
1:54.59
2:00.62
2:10.11
2:17.51

Gate 61

51.32
51.43
51.44
51.78
51.82

10



